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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Design Bid Build (DBB), Construction Contract for Navy Exchange Service Command (NEXCOM) " Main Store Renovation and Expansion” in
 support of New  London Naval Submarine Base, in Groton, CT.

The purpose of this Amendment 0002 is to provide RFI Responses. 

POC: Michael Greene Contract Specialist, michael.greene2@navy.mil  or 757-341-0082.  

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF  PAGES

1 2

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY 04-Aug-2015

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15C. DATE SIGNED15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) X N40085-15-R-8737

X 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
06-Jul-2015

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  is extended, X is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor is not,   is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0002

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

04-Aug-2015

CODE

NAVFAC MID ATLANTIC
NORTHEAST IPT
9324 VIRGINIA AVENUE
BLDG Z-144
NORFOLK VA 23511

N40085 7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODECODE
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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
        RFI RESPONSES II 
2. QUESTION: The specified floral display case per below in not shown on the foodservice drawings. 
Please confirm if it is in contract, where it is located and the quantity needed. The location will help the 
floral display case mfr determine whether they need to include a rear air distribution panels, etc . . . 
The mfr also wants know if the case needs to be 'self�contained' and shipped complete with its own 
compressor/condenser. Will there be a floor drain available, or do they need to include a condensate 
evaporator pan? 
 
Response (CI):  The Floral Cooler is indicated as Item Y on Sheet AI101. It is located in the 
Personalized Services area (184) and is indicated to be GFCI (Government Furnished, Contractor 
Installed). This is a self-contained unit which has an integral condensate evaporator pan. A floor drain is 
not necessary. 
 
3. QUESTION:  Also, please confirm that the Madix shelving is in contract. The Madix rep said that the 
Navy told him it is government�furnished. 
 
Response (CI):  All gondola shelving in the Sales Areas on the First and Second Floors shall be GFGI 
(Government Furnished, Government Installed), as indicated in the Furniture Plans (Sheets AI101 thru 
AI401). Madix shelving within the Walk-In Beer Cooler shall be CFCI (Contractor Furnished, Contractor 
Installed), as indicated on Sheet AI104. 
 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


